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Linda Dupont, assistant to the selectmen: Town Hall phone: 466-5771; New Town Hall hours:  Monday through Thursday 9AM – 12PM  

email: selectmen@randolph.nh.gov . Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.   

Please call the Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town  web site: www.randolph.nh.gov 

June 2, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Duplicate Bridge at 9:30 AM 

June 3, Tuesday  

  Trash collection;  yoga & bridge 

June 4, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Forest Commission -Town Hall 7 PM 

June 5, Thursday 
 Library hours; Art Group 9:30 AM,  Quilting/craft Group 1 PM; Planning Board—Town Hall 7 PM  

June 6, Friday 
 Library hours; GHS graduation at 6:30 PM in the High School Gym. 

June 7, Saturday 

 RECYCLING TODAY; All materials MUST be sorted or they will be rejected; FMI see town web site  

             Library hours; AVRRDD Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day 8:00 AM –1 PM 

June 9, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Selectmen Meeting 7 PM 

June 10, Tuesday  

  Trash collection;  yoga & bridge; GRS Coop meeting at 6:30 PM at the GMHS Library. 

June 11, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours;  

June 12, Thursday 
 Library hours; Art Group 9:30 AM; Quilting/craft Group  
June 13, Friday 

 Library hours 4-7 PM 
June 14, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

June 16, Monday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Last day of school for GRS Coop Schools; Half day for students 

June 17, Tuesday 

 Trash collection; yoga & bridge players meet 

June 18, Wednesday 

 Clerk & Library hours; Library Trustees meet 5:30 pm 

June 19, Thursday 
 Library hours,  Art Group 9:30 AM,  Quilting/craft Group 1 PM; Board of Adjustment 7 PM 
June 20, Friday 

 Library hours 4-7 PM 

June 21, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

Recurring events listed below.  Please check specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Art Group: Randolph art group meets Thursday 9:30 AM 1 PM; FMI call Roberta Arbree, 466-2765 
Bridge: Duplicate bridge last Tuesday at 6 PM & 1st Monday at 9:30 AM, call Lynn Hunt to sign up 466-3456; “drop in bridge” 
remainder Tuesdays, 6:00 PM at the Town Hall, all levels welcome; FMI call Lynn Hunt - 466-3456. 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Craft & Quilting Group: Thursday from 1 to 4:30; FMI call Rita Savage 466-5565 
Library hours: Thur & Sat 10 AM to noon; Mon & Fri 4 PM to 7 PM; Wed 4 PM to 8 PM; FMI 466-5408.  
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at roadside by 7 AM; use cans & do not put out night before 
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June 23, Monday  

 Clerk & Library hours; Mildred Horton Book Group 10:00 AM-Noon; Selectmen Meeting at Town Hall at 7 PM 

June 24, Tuesday  

 Trash collection; Yoga; Duplicate Bridge at 6:00 PM 

June 25, Wednesday 

  Clerk & Library hours 

June 26, Thursday 
 Library hours; Art Group at 9:30 AM, Quilting/craft Group at 1 PM  
June 27, Friday 

 Library hours 4-7 PM 

June 28, Saturday 

 Library hours 10 am - noon 

June 30, Monday  

 Clerk & Library hours 
    

The next BLIZZARD will be available 9/1/14, please send info to Laura Brockett 466-2034; lbrockett@gmail.com by Friday, 

8/22/14.  Please submit articles, photos and poems for the September issue of the Mountain View by August 15 to Dede Aube 

at daube@ne.rr.com or dedeaube@gmail.com or call Dede at 603-723-0847 for more information. Hard copy may be sent by snail 

mail to 32 Nekal Lane, Randolph, NH 03593.  
 

 The Library has sadly bid farewell to Amy, who has returned to Maine for family reasons.  We have hired Joy McCorkhill as an 

interim Director, and have decided to try out new hours for the summer.  The new hours are: Monday 4-7 pm, Wednesday 4-8 
pm, Thursday 10-12 noon, Friday 4-7 pm, Saturday 10-12 noon. We look forward to seeing you!  

 A CPR/First Aid course will be held in the Randolph Town Hall this summer.  Dates & time TBD.  Contact Barbara Arnold FMI 

(466-2438 or barnold@ne.rr.com )  

 AVRRDD Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day, Saturday, June 7, 2014 8:00 am to 1:00 PM at the AVRRDD Transfer 

Station 100 West Milan Road, Route 110, Berlin   Note: Hazardous Waste should not exceed 10 gallons or 80 lbs. Keep in sealed 
containers.  

 SAVE THE DATE:  Woodspring-Stock 2014, an afternoon of music; Sunday, July 13 beginning at noon at the Cormier’s 62 Wood-

spring Road, Bring a picnic lunch and spend the day.  Free, but donations accepted  

 There will be a reception in memory of Frederick W. Phinney, who died on January 21, 2014 in Randolph, at his home on Pasture 

Path on the afternoon of Saturday, July 5, 2014.  All are invited.  Details to follow.  

 BOOKS - Please bring your 'retired' books (no text books) to the library for the July 26 used book sale. “Used Books and New Art” 

will again be for sale in the old library, Sundays, in August.  

 Randolph Art Show 2014 with opening reception Sunday, July 6 from 5-7 pm.  Entries from Randolph residents and their families 

only, please.  Contact Betsy Hess at mchess@ncia.net or 466-5718 to get an entry form and information. Entry deadline is June 

20. Paintings, photos, three dimensional art are all welcome from new and old contributors. 
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